PRODUCT
  CATALOGUE
Edition II
2
3
EXIT LUMINAIRE RANGE

Max. Ambient Temp, Ta : 50°C
Approvals Standards : IEC 61347-2-7 (SS 490-2-7), SS 563
Ordering Guide:
Ordering Code Battery Type
Battery
configuration
ECP36 / 240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - A NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Cane
ECP36 / 240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - S NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Side by side
ECP36 / 240 / 4.8 / 4.5 - A NiCd 4.8V 4.5AH Cane
ECP36 / 240 / 4.8 / 4.5 - A+A NiCd 4.8V 4.5AH Cane + cane
29
Te
c
h
n
ic
al
 S
pe
c
if
ic
ati
o
n
s
Mode of Operation : Maintained / Non-maintained
Lamp Type : T5, T8, 4 Pin CFL and 2D Fluorescent Lamps
Rated Duration : 1 Hour / 2 Hours / 3 Hours
Supply Voltage : 220 - 240V, 50 - 60Hz
Supply Current 20mA - 35mA
Power Consumption : < 4.5W
Trickle Charge : 80mA
Battery Charger : Dual Rate
Battery Charging Time : < 24 Hours
Battery Protection : Low Battery Voltage Cut-off (Prevents Battery Over
Discharge)
Battery Type : High Temp Nickel-Cadmium
Charge Monitor : LED
Test Facility : Momentary test switch
Casing Construction : Electro-galvanised steel
Max. Casing Temp, Tc : 70°C
Max. Ambient Temp, Ta : 50°C
Approvals Standards : IEC 61347-2-7 (SS 490-2-7), SS 563
Ordering Guide:
Ordering Code Battery Type
Battery
configuration
ECS36 / 240 / 4.8 / 1.6 - A NiCd 4.8V 1.6AH Cane
ECS36 / 240 / 4.8 / 1.6 - S NiCd 4.8V 1.6AH Side by side
ECS36 / 240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - A NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Cane
ECS36 / 240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - S NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Side by side
ECS36 / 240 / 4.8 / 4.5 - A NiCd 4.8V 4.5AH Cane
ECS36 / 240 / 4.8 / 4.5 - A+A NiCd 4.8V 4.5AH Cane + cane
30
Te
c
h
n
ic
al
 S
pe
c
if
ic
ati
o
n
s
Mode of Operation : Maintained / Non-maintained
Lamp Type : T5, T8, 4 Pin CFL and 2D Fluorescent Lamps
Rated Duration : 1 Hour / 2 Hours / 3 Hours
Supply Voltage : 220 - 240V, 50 - 60Hz  (110 - 240V on request)
Supply Current 20mA
Power Consumption : < 2.0W
Trickle Charge : 80mA / 125mA / 225mA
Battery Charger : Regulated variable rate
Battery Charging Time : < 24 Hours
Battery Protection : Low Battery Voltage Cut-off (Prevents Battery Over
Discharge)
Battery Type : High Temp Nickel-Cadmium (NiCd) / Nickel-Metal
Hydride (NiMH)
Charge Monitor : LED
Test Facility : Momentary test switch
Casing Construction : Electro-galvanised steel
Max. Casing Temp, Tc : 70°C
Max. Ambient Temp, Ta : 50°C
Approvals Standards : IEC 61347-2-7 (SS 490-2-7), SS 563
Ordering Guide:
Ordering Code Battery Type
Battery
configuration
ECL1 / 240 / 3.6 / 2.5 - A NiCd 3.6V 2.5AH Cane
ECL1 / 240 / 3.6 / 1.6 - S NiCd 3.6V 1.6AH Side by side
ECL2 / 240 / 4.8 / 1.3 - S NiMH 4.8V 1.3AH Side by side
ECL2 / 240 / 4.8 / 1.6 - A NiCd 4.8V 1.6AH Cane
ECL2 / 240 / 4.8 / 1.6 - S NiCd 4.8V 1.6AH Side by side
ECL2 / 240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - A NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Cane
ECL2 / 240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - S NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Side by side
ECL4 / 240 / 4.8 / 4.5 - A NiCd 4.8V 4.5AH Cane
ECL4 / 240 / 4.8 / 4.5 - A+A NiCd 4.8V 4.5AH Cane + cane
ECL2 / 120-240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - A NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Cane
ECL2 / 120-240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - S NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Side by side
31
Ordering Guide:
Ordering Code Battery Type
Battery
configuration
ECL-LED1 / 240 / 3.6 / 1.6 - A NiCd 3.6V 1.6AH Cane
ECL-LED1 / 240 / 3.6 / 1.6 - S NiCd 3.6V 1.6AH Side by side
ECL-LED1 / 240 / 3.6 / 2.5 - A NiCd 3.6V 2.5AH Cane
ECL-LED1 / 240 / 3.6 / 2.5 - S NiCd 3.6V 2.5AH Side by side
ECL-LED2 / 240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - A NiCd 4.8V 2.5Ah Cane
ECL-LED2 / 240 / 4.8 / 2.5 - S NiCd 4.8V 2.5Ah Side by side
ECL-LED2 / 240 / 4.8 / 4.5 - A NiCd 4.8V 4.5Ah Cane
ECL-LED2 / 240 / 4.8 / 4.5 - A+A NiCd 4.8V 4.5Ah Cane + Cane
Model Number : ECL-LED1 ECL-LED2
Mode of Operation : Maintained / Non-maintained
Lamp Type : 3 - 70V LED load
Emergency Mode
Duration :
2 Hours / 3 Hours 2 hours
Supply Voltage: 220-240 Volts, 50 - 60Hz
Supply Current : 20mA 40mA
Power Consumption : < 2.0W < 4.0W
Trickle Charge : 80mA / 125mA 125mA / 225mA
Battery Charger : Regulated variable rate
Battery Charging Time : < 24 Hours
Battery Protection: Low Battery Voltage Cut-off (Prevents Battery
Over Discharge)
Battery Type : High Temperature Nickel-Cadmium (NiCd)
Mains Monitor : LED
Test Facility: Momentary test switch
Casing Construction : Electro-galvanised steel
Max. Casing Temp, Tc : 70°C
Max. Ambient Temp, Tc : 50°C
Approvals Standard : IEC 61347-2-7 (SS 490-2-7), IEC 61347-2-13,
IEC 62384, SS 563
32
33
Battery Type Battery configuration
(Rows x No. of cells)
Total No. of
Cells per pack
Cell Size Pack Dimension
(mm)
NiCd 3.6V 1.6AH Cane
(1 x 3)
3 Sub-C 130 x Ø24
NiCd 3.6V 1.6AH Side by side
(3 x 1)
3 Sub-C 70 x 47 x 24
NiCd 3.6V 2.5AH Cane
(1 x 3)
3 C 152 x Ø27
NiCd 3.6V 2.5AH Side by side
(3 x 1)
3 C 80 x 50 x 27
NiMH 4.8V 1.3AH Side by side
(2 x 2)
4 AA 105 x 30 x 16
NiCd 4.8V 1.6AH Cane
(1 x 4)
4 Sub-C 174 x Ø24
NiCd 4.8V 1.6AH Side by side
(2 x 2)
4 Sub-C 92 x 47 x 24
NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Cane
(1 x 4)
4 C 201 x Ø27
NiCd 4.8V 2.5AH Side by side
(4 x 1)
4 C 105 x 56 x 27
NiCd 4.8V 4.5AH Cane
(1 x 4)